
NCAA Division I Elite Scholar-Athlete Award Deadlines 
 

FALL SEASON DEADLINE 
Field Hockey Tuesday, November 18, 5 pm ET 

Men's Cross Country Tuesday, November 18, 5 pm ET 
Women's Cross Country Tuesday, November 18, 5 pm ET 

Men's Water Polo Monday, December 1, 5 pm ET 
Women's Soccer Tuesday, December 2, 12 pm ET 

Men's Soccer Tuesday, December 9, 5 pm ET 
Women's Volleyball Tuesday, December 16, 5 pm ET 

Football Tuesday, December 17, 5 pm ET 
 

WINTER SEASON DEADLINE 
Men's and Women's Rifle Wednesday, February 25, 5 pm ET 

Men's and Women's Skiing Thursday, March 5, 5 pm ET 
Men's Indoor Track & Field Monday, March 9, 5 pm ET 

Women's Indoor Track & Field Monday, March 9, 5 pm ET 
Men’s Wrestling Monday, March 16, 5 pm ET 

Women’s Wrestling Friday, February 27, 5 pm ET 
Women's Swimming and Diving Monday, March 16, 5 pm ET 

Women's Ice Hockey Thursday, March 17, 12 pm ET 
Men's Swimming and Diving Monday, March 23, 5 pm ET 

Men's Fencing Friday, March 13, 5 pm ET 
Women’s Fencing Friday, March 13, 5 pm ET 
Men's Basketball Sunday, March 22, 5 pm ET 

Women's Basketball Tuesday, March 31, 5 pm ET 
Men’s Ice Hockey Wednesday, April 2, 5 pm ET 
Men's Gymnastics Thursday, April 9, 5 pm ET 

Women's Gymnastics Monday, April 13. 5 pm ET 
Women's Bowling Tuesday, April 7, 5 pm ET 

 

SPRING SEASON DEADLINE 
Women’s Beach Volleyball Tuesday, April 27, 5 pm ET 

Women's Water Polo Monday, April 20, 5 pm ET 
Men's Volleyball TBD 

Men's Tennis Monday, May 11, 10 am ET 
Women's Tennis Monday, May 11, 10 am ET 
Women's Golf Monday, May 18, 5 pm ET 

Women's Rowing Monday, May 25, 5 pm ET 
Women's Lacrosse Monday, May 18, 5 pm ET 

Men's Lacrosse Tuesday, May 19, 5 pm ET 
Men's Golf Monday, May 25, 5 pm ET 

Softball Monday, May 25, 5 pm ET 
Men's Outdoor Track & Field Thursday, June 4, 5 pm ET 

Women's Outdoor Track & Field Thursday, June 4, 5 pm ET 
Baseball Wednesday, June 10, 5 pm ET 



 


